Looking for a discount?
Check out our current promotions!
This coversheet was created by Verical, a division of Arrow Electronics, Inc. (“Verical”). The attached document was created by the part supplier,
not Verical, and is provided strictly 'as is.' Verical, its subsidiaries, affiliates, employees, and agents make no representations or warranties
regarding the attached document and disclaim any liability for the consequences of relying on the information therein. All referenced brands,
product names, service names, and trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
00000005981LF-000
EOS Power

two last digits of work order
■ Minimum data on reel:
Manufacturer, ordering code,
L value, quantity, date of packing
Delivery mode and packing unit
■ 16-mm blister tape, wound on 330-mm  reel
■ Packing unit: 750 pcs./reel
B82464G4SMT power inductors
Size 10.4 x 10.4 x 4.8 (mm)
3 10/19
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Dimensional drawing  and layout recommendation
Taping and packing
Blister tape Reel
Dimensions in mm
Dimensions in mm
B82464G4SMT power inductors
Size 10.4 x 10.4 x 4.8 (mm)
4 10/19
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and measuring conditions
Rated inductance LR Measured with impedance analyzer Agilent 4294A or
equivalent at frequency fL, 0.1 V, +20 °C
Operating temperature range –55 °C … +150 °C
Rated current Itemp Max. permissible DC with temperature increase of  40 K
at +85 °C
Saturation current Isat Max. permissible DC with inductance decrease
L/L0 of approx. 10%
DC resistance Rmax Measured at +20 °C
Solderability (lead-free) Dip and look method Sn95.5Ag3.8Cu0.7:
+(245 ±5) °C, (5 ±0.3) s
Wetting of soldering area  90%
(based on IEC 60068-2-58)
Resistance to soldering heat +260 °C, 40 s (as referenced in JEDEC J-STD 020D)
Climatic category 55/150/56 (to IEC 60068-1)
Storage conditions Mounted: –55 °C … +150 °C
Packaged: –25 °C … +40 °C,   75% RH
Weight Approx. 2 g
B82464G4SMT power inductors
Size 10.4 x 10.4 x 4.8 (mm)
5 10/19
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
LR
H
Tolerance fL
MHz
Isat,typ
A
Isat,min
A
Itemp,typ
A
Rmax Rtyp Ordering code
0.82 20%  M 0.1 13.20 10.30 7.60 0.007 0.0047 B82464G4821M000
1.0 0.1 11.00 10.00 7.50 0.007 0.0047 B82464G4102M000
1.5 0.1 9.81 8.50 7.00 0.009 0.0075 B82464G4152M000
2.2 0.1 7.90 7.00 6.50 0.010 0.0080 B82464G4222M000
3.3 0.1 6.88 5.90 5.50 0.012 0.0094 B82464G4332M000
4.7 0.1 6.22 5.20 4.90 0.015 0.0113 B82464G4472M000
6.8 0.1 4.99 4.60 4.30 0.020 0.0151 B82464G4682M000
10 0.1 3.80 3.50 3.40 0.030 0.021 B82464G4103M000
15 0.1 3.68 3.10 2.75 0.040 0.031 B82464G4153M000
22 0.1 2.85 2.50 2.25 0.052 0.045 B82464G4223M000
33 0.1 2.34 2.10 1.85 0.075 0.062 B82464G4333M000
47 0.1 2.00 1.80 1.55 0.095 0.080 B82464G4473M000
68 0.1 1.57 1.45 1.30 0.13 0.116 B82464G4683M000
100 0.1 1.30 1.15 1.05 0.22 0.192 B82464G4104M000
150 0.1 1.02 0.90 0.85 0.32 0.28 B82464G4154M000
220 0.1 0.86 0.75 0.70 0.44 0.39 B82464G4224M000
330 0.1 0.80 0.65 0.59 0.65 0.56 B82464G4334M000
470 0.1 0.61 0.55 0.50 0.93 0.83 B82464G4474M000
680 0.1 0.48 0.46 0.42 1.30 1.24 B82464G4684M000
1000 0.1 0.40 0.35 0.34 2.20 1.93 B82464G4105M000
^
B82464G4SMT power inductors
Size 10.4 x 10.4 x 4.8 (mm)
6 10/19
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.